503356458 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403080

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA		I				
		Na	Name			Execution Date
CARLOS ALBERTO PEREZ LAFUEN			TE			03/13/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	AFIRMA CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.					
Street Address:	C/ JULIO PALACIOS 13, 8º, 28029					
City:	MADRID					
State/Country:	SPAIN					
	-					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14743237				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ					
		$\langle 0 0 0 \rangle 0 A$	202)344-8300			
		(202)344	+-0300			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	the e-n	nail address first; if that			
Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	the e-n	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	the e-m I; if that 2023444	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m l; if that 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i 1000 s@venable.com A. KAMINSKI	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	the e-m i; if that 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 1000 s@venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL	<i>hail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 4000 s@venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET ARTMENT	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 1000 s@venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to providea	<i>the e-m</i> <i>i; if that</i> 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL IP DEPA WASHIN	<i>hail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 4000 s@venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET ARTMENT	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to providea	b the e-m l; if that 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL IP DEPA WASHIN	<i>nail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 000 @venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET ARTMENT NGTON, D.C. 20004	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to providea	b the e-m l; if that 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL IP DEPA WASHIN 12 JE	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i 4000 &@venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET ARTMENT NGTON, D.C. 20004	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to providea	b the e-m l; if that 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL IP DEPA WASHIN 12 JE JE	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will woo @venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET ARTMENT NGTON, D.C. 20004 22358-387289 EFFRI A. KAMINSKI	be sen		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to providea	b the e-m l; if that 2023444 SGStiles JEFFRI VENABL IP DEPA WASHIN 12 JE JE	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4000 &@venable.com A. KAMINSKI LE LLP 575 7TH STREET ARTMENT NGTON, D.C. 20004 22358-387289 EFFRI A. KAMINSKI effri A. Kaminski/	be sen		

ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned, CARLOS ALBERTO PÉREZ LAFUENTE, domiciled at 28029 Madrid, Spain (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

Hereby confirm that I, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, and transferred to AFIRMA CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGIES, S.L. company having business place c/ Julio Palacios 13, 8°, 28029 Madrid, Spain (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in, to and for the inventions entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING A MOBILE STATION PRESENCE IN A SPECIAL AREA", applied for as <u>U.S.</u> Patent Application No. 12/294,641.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the ASSIGNEE is hereby entitled to maintain the listed patent/utility model applications and also to file patent/utility model applications related to those listed in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute, at any time, any additional assignment and other documents required in connection with any patent/utility model applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, to enjoy the full rights of this Assignment.

Assignor:

CARLOS ALBERTO PÉREZ LAFUENTE Date: 13 MARCH , 2014

Assignee

AFIRMA CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGIES, S.L. Name : Carlos Alberto Pérez Lafuente Title: Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Date : 13 MARCH, 2014

> PATENT REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 06/18/2015